Weekly Security Incident Log

Period of Nov 4 - Nov 10, 2013

Incident No.

2013-001759

2013-001765

2013-001761

2013-001762

2013-001774

2013-001766

2013-001768

2013-001772

2013-001775

2013-001778

2013-001780

Reported
Date

11/4/2013
10:53 AM

11/4/2013
11:50 AM

11/4/2013
08:04 PM

11/4/2013
09:20 PM

11/5/2013
06:25 AM

11/5/2013
02:41 PM

11/5/2013
04:11 PM

11/5/2013
06:58 PM

11/6/2013
12:47 PM

11/6/2013
04:11 PM

11/6/2013
04:53 PM

Building Name

WEST OFFICE
BUILDING

STUDENT CENTRE

BETHUNE RESIDENCE

PARKING GARAGE -
BENNETT CENTRE
(PS3)

VARI HALL

SCOTT LIBRARY

WINTERS COLLEGE

PARKING LOT HH -
POND ROAD
VISITORS

PARKING LOT 1 -
YORK BLVD NORTH
OUTER RESERVED

ROSS BUILDING -
SOUTH TOWER

CENTRAL SQUARE

Category

Theft, Under

Demonstration\Protest

Fire Alarm

Motor Vehicle Incident

Emergency Medical

Theft, Under

Harassment

Assault

Motor Vehicle Incident

Emergency Medical

Emergency Medical

Subcategory

Private Property

Unauthorized Event

Contractor\Const.

Collision \No
Injuries

Existing Medical
Condition

Private Property

Sexual

Causing Bodily
Harm

Collision \No
Injuries

Sudden lliness

Sudden lliness

Incident Summary

Complainant reported the theft of a
cellular phone left unattended in an
insecure office.

Security responded to a report that
several members of an identifiable
group attempted to disrupt an
authorized event.

Security, York Fire Prevention and
Toronto Fire responded to a fire
alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be a contractor
working on the fire system.

Security responded to a report of a
motor vehicle collision in the parking
garage. No injuries were reported.
Both vehicles were towed to the
Toronto Police Collision Reporting
Centre.

Security and EMS responded to a
report of a community member
experiencing symptoms of an anxiety
attack. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further
medical care.

Complainant reported the theft of a
music player left unattended on the
second floor.

Security responded to a complaint of
inappropriate sexual comments
written in a book and addressed to a
community member. Toronto Police
were notified.

Security, Toronto Police and EMS
responded to a report of an assault
in progress involving two males and
a female near the Pond Road
parking lot. The individuals involved
were identified as community
members. A male community
member was treated on scene by
EMS. Further medical care was
declined. The male suspect was
cautioned by Police.

A community member reported he
struck a parked vehicle while
reversing his vehicle from a parking
stall. No injuries were reported.
Minor damage was sustained. The
owner of the parked vehicle was
located and notified.

Security and EMS responded to a
report of a community member who
was feeling ill. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further
medical care.

Security responded to a report of a
community member who was feeling
faint. EMS were declined and the
community member left campus in
the care of a family member.
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Incident No.

Reported
Date

Building Name

Category

Subcategory

Incident Summary

2013-001782

2013-001788

2013-001790

2013-001792

2013-001793

2013-001794

2013-001795

2013-001796

2013-001797

2013-001798

2013-001799

11/7/2013
10:57 AM

11/8/2013
02:12 AM

11/8/2013
12:21 PM

11/8/2013
05:37 PM

11/9/2013
12:52 AM

11/9/2013
03:54 AM

11/9/2013
02:19 PM

11/9/2013
02:37 PM

11/9/2013
06:08 PM

11/10/2013
02:38 PM

11/10/2013
03:41 PM

BEHAVIOURAL
SCIENCE BUILIDNG

COMPLEX #1 CORE
BUILDING

COMMON ROAD

YORK LANES RETAIL

BETHUNE RESIDENCE

WOOD RESIDENCE

VARI HALL

SCHULICH SCHOOL
OF BUSINESS

320 ASSINIBOINE
ROAD RESIDENCE

COMMON ROAD

KANEFF TOWER

Hate Incident

Fire Alarm

Harassment

Emergency Medical

Emergency Medical

Emergency Medical

Emergency Medical

Emergency Medical

Suspicious Person

Harassment

Fire (Actual)

Non-Threatening

Malicious Activation

General

Existing Medical
Condition

Slip\Trip\Fall

Injury

Injury

Slip\Trip\Fall

Subject not
Identified

By Email\Text
Message

Mech\Electrical

Security and Toronto Police
responded to a report of hate based
graffiti written on the wall of two
stalls inside a first floor male
washroom. The Work Control
Centre was notified for removal.

Security and Toronto Fire responded
to a fire alarm. The cause of the
alarm was determined to be the
malicious activation of a pull station.

A community member reported being
harassed by an unknown male.
Security identified the male as a non-
community member, issued a
trespass notice and escorted him off
campus.

Security and EMS responded to a
report of a non-community member
who was feeling faint due to an
existing medical condition. EMS
transported the individual to hospital
for further medical care.

Security responded to a report of a
community member with an ankle
injury. The community member
reported that she slipped and fell
while descending the stairs. A taxi
transported the individual to hospital
for further medical care.

Security responded to a report of a
resident experiencing shoulder pain.
Medical care was declined.

Security and EMS responded to a
report of a non-community member
who sustained a knee injury. The
cause of the injury was not
determined. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further
medical care.

A community member reported that
she slipped and fell on the third floor
approximately 90 minutes prior.
EMS were declined.

Security, Toronto Police and Toronto
Fire responded to a report of a male
sleeping in a stairwell on the 15th
floor. The male made threats and
acted in an assaultive manner
towards the responding Security
Officials before fleeing from the
stairwell.

A community member reported being
the recipient of a harassing and
threatening text message from a
community member following a
dispute with the community member
several days prior.

Security and Toronto Fire responded
to a report of a fire within the fourth
floor mechanical/electrical room.
Toronto Fire reported there was no
fire and that a transformer failure had
caused a significant amount of
smoke. There were no injuries.
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Incident No. Reported Building Name Category Subcategory Incident Summary
Date
2013-001801 11/10/2013 POND ROAD Assault Common Security and Toronto Police
10:20 PM RESIDENCE responded to a report that a resident

had been assaulted by another
resident. Minor injuries were
reported. EMS were declined.
Toronto Police cautioned the
individuals involved.
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Incident Category Summary

Assault
Demonstration\Protest
Emergency Medical
Fire (Actual)

Fire Alarm
Harassment

Hate Incident

Motor Vehicle Incident
Suspicious Person
Theft, Under

Total Incidents Reported
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Frequency Distribution Report
By Day of Week
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