Weekly Security Incident Log

Period of Nov 4 - Nov 10, 2013

Incident No.	Reported Date	Building Name	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2013-001759	11/4/2013 10:53 AM	WEST OFFICE BUILDING	Theft, Under	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a cellular phone left unattended in an insecure office.
2013-001765	11/4/2013 11:50 AM	STUDENT CENTRE	Demonstration\Protest	Unauthorized Event	Security responded to a report that several members of an identifiable group attempted to disrupt an authorized event.
2013-001761	11/4/2013 08:04 PM	BETHUNE RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Contractor\Const.	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a contractor working on the fire system.
2013-001762	11/4/2013 09:20 PM	PARKING GARAGE - BENNETT CENTRE (PS3)	Motor Vehicle Incident	Collision \No Injuries	Security responded to a report of a motor vehicle collision in the parking garage. No injuries were reported. Both vehicles were towed to the Toronto Police Collision Reporting Centre.
2013-001774	11/5/2013 06:25 AM	VARI HALL	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing symptoms of an anxiety attack. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2013-001766	11/5/2013 02:41 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a music player left unattended on the second floor.
2013-001768	11/5/2013 04:11 PM	WINTERS COLLEGE	Harassment	Sexual	Security responded to a complaint of inappropriate sexual comments written in a book and addressed to a community member. Toronto Police were notified.
2013-001772	11/5/2013 06:58 PM	PARKING LOT HH - POND ROAD VISITORS	Assault	Causing Bodily Harm	Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report of an assault in progress involving two males and a female near the Pond Road parking lot. The individuals involved were identified as community members. A male community member was treated on scene by EMS. Further medical care was declined. The male suspect was cautioned by Police.
2013-001775	11/6/2013 12:47 PM	PARKING LOT 1 - YORK BLVD NORTH OUTER RESERVED	Motor Vehicle Incident	Collision \No Injuries	A community member reported he struck a parked vehicle while reversing his vehicle from a parking stall. No injuries were reported. Minor damage was sustained. The owner of the parked vehicle was located and notified.
2013-001778	11/6/2013 04:11 PM	ROSS BUILDING - SOUTH TOWER	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member who was feeling ill. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2013-001780	11/6/2013 04:53 PM	CENTRAL SQUARE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security responded to a report of a community member who was feeling faint. EMS were declined and the community member left campus in the care of a family member.

Printed: 11/12/2013 11:01:36 AM

Incident No.	Reported Date	Building Name	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2013-001782	11/7/2013 10:57 AM	BEHAVIOURAL SCIENCE BUILIDNG	Hate Incident	Non-Threatening	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report of hate based graffiti written on the wall of two stalls inside a first floor male washroom. The Work Control Centre was notified for removal.
2013-001788	11/8/2013 02:12 AM	COMPLEX #1 CORE BUILDING	Fire Alarm	Malicious Activation	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be the malicious activation of a pull station.
2013-001790	11/8/2013 12:21 PM	COMMON ROAD	Harassment	General	A community member reported being harassed by an unknown male. Security identified the male as a noncommunity member, issued a trespass notice and escorted him off campus.
2013-001792	11/8/2013 05:37 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security and EMS responded to a report of a non-community member who was feeling faint due to an existing medical condition. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2013-001793	11/9/2013 12:52 AM	BETHUNE RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Slip\Trip\Fall	Security responded to a report of a community member with an ankle injury. The community member reported that she slipped and fell while descending the stairs. A taxi transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2013-001794	11/9/2013 03:54 AM	WOOD RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security responded to a report of a resident experiencing shoulder pain. Medical care was declined.
2013-001795	11/9/2013 02:19 PM	VARI HALL	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security and EMS responded to a report of a non-community member who sustained a knee injury. The cause of the injury was not determined. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2013-001796	11/9/2013 02:37 PM	SCHULICH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS	Emergency Medical	Slip\Trip\Fall	A community member reported that she slipped and fell on the third floor approximately 90 minutes prior. EMS were declined.
2013-001797	11/9/2013 06:08 PM	320 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Suspicious Person	Subject not Identified	Security, Toronto Police and Toronto Fire responded to a report of a male sleeping in a stairwell on the 15th floor. The male made threats and acted in an assaultive manner towards the responding Security Officials before fleeing from the stairwell.
2013-001798	11/10/2013 02:38 PM	COMMON ROAD	Harassment	By Email\Text Message	A community member reported being the recipient of a harassing and threatening text message from a community member following a dispute with the community member several days prior.
2013-001799	11/10/2013 03:41 PM	KANEFF TOWER	Fire (Actual)	Mech\Electrical	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a report of a fire within the fourth floor mechanical/electrical room. Toronto Fire reported there was no fire and that a transformer failure had caused a significant amount of smoke. There were no injuries.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Building Name	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2013-001801	11/10/2013 10:20 PM	POND ROAD RESIDENCE	Assault	Common	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report that a resident had been assaulted by another resident. Minor injuries were reported. EMS were declined. Toronto Police cautioned the individuals involved.

Incident Category Summary

Assault	2	
Demonstration\Protest	1	
Emergency Medical	8	
Fire (Actual)	1	
Fire Alarm	2	
Harassment	3	
Hate Incident	1	
Motor Vehicle Incident	2	
Suspicious Person	1	
Theft, Under	2	
Total Incidents Reported	23	

Printed: 11/12/2013 11:01:40 AM

